Characteristics
in % of all enterprises

Total

Industries (ONACE 2008)
Producing sectorl)
Servicing sector2)
Manufacturing
Construction

Wholesale and retail trade;
repair of motor vehicles and
motorcycles

Transportation and storage

Accommodation and food
service activities

Information and
communication

Financial and insurance
activities

Real estate activities;
professional, scientific and

technical activities (excluding
veterinary activities)

Administrative and support
service activities

Repair of computers and
communication equipment

Size classes
10-49 employed persons
50-249 employed persons

250 and more employed
persons

2003
68.4

62.2
72.1
70.7
47.9
65.2

42.8
90.6

93.8

90.9

72.9

77.9

65
82.5
96.5

2004
73.2

67
76.8
71
58.3
70.1

54.2
93.5

91.1

97.4

79.3

74.2

69.9
87.3
95.4

Enterprises with website

2005
72.8

67.3
75.9
74.1
56.9
70.2

54.2
92

93.8

97.8

75.8

76.2

69.1
89.2
96.5

2006
79.3

75.2
81.7
80.1
67.3
76.6

63
95.5

94.1

100

85.7

78.4

76.5
91.7
97.2

2007
80.5

74.3
83.8
79.7
65.7
78.8

66.5
96.8

95.9

100

82.9

86.6

78.1
90.6
97.2

2008
80.2

77

81.9
80.8
69.5
81.2

66.9
83.2

94.7

96.7

83.9

83.9

77.7
90.9
97

2009
80.2

78.6
81.1
81.9
73.7
75.8

72.5
83.4

96.5

97.6

88.8

80.7

77.5
921
97.1

2010
80.6

78.7
81.6
84.4
70.5
77

65.6
88.7

98

100

83.5

85.5

93.3

77.9
92.3
97.6



